## RECORD



04-02-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Dkt. No.: PF-0420 US

Commissione

101003928

the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Commissione.	assistance of copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Holly A. Magna, Paul Schaffer, Sue A. Yocum, Peter G. M. Nancy Hutchinson and Michael Lawton  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes _X No.  3. Nature of conveyance:     Merger     Security Agreement Change of Name.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: PFIZER INC.  Internal Address:
Other  Execution Date: May 29, 1998; May 29, 1998; June 1, 1998 May 29, 1998; May 29, 1998; and June 3, 1 respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/996,083	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
INCYTE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Patent Department 3174 Porter Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{Losed}}\$  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Palo Alto, California 94304  Attention: David G. Streeter, Ph.D.	8. Deposit Account Number: _09-0108
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.  David G. Streeter, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing  Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy  12, 1999  Date
Registration No. 43,168  Total number of page	ges comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:4
	d with required cover sheet information to:
1999 DNGUYEN 00000235 090108 08996083 Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks  ox Assignments  ington, D.C. 20231
hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 2023	United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:  1 on 3/12/94
y: Print	ted: Jeannie G. Labra
•	

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PETER MITCHELL, NANCY HUTCHINSON, MICHAEL LAWTON, HOLLY MAGNA, PAUL SCHAFFER, and SUE YOCUM of 5 GODFREY STREET, MYSTIC, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; 7 SQUIRE HILL, OLD LYME, NEW LONDON COUNTY. CONNECTICUT; 61 MAGNA LANE, WESTBROOK, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; 88 OLD BLACK POINT ROAD, NIANTIC, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; 101 HYNES AVENUE, APT. 4, GROTON, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; and 11 PINECREST LANE, BALTIC, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled HUMAN NUCLEOTIDE PYROPHOSPHOHYDRALASE-2 (Serial No. 08/996,083) filed December 22, 1997 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed and witnessed this $29^{40}$ da	ay of $May$ , 1998 at
Groton, Connecticut.	
	Holly G. Magna
4	Thuga Magna
In the presence of:	iolly magna
The presence of:	
Custine Bulbeck	_
Kristine Birkbeck (Witness)  Kristine Birkbeck (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	
Kustine Burkhack	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness	 5)
(1)pod 01 1111111111111111111111111111111111	,
79th.	Alan
Signed and witnessed this $29^{40}$ da	ay of $N(uu)$ , 1998 at
Groton, Connecticut.	
,	$P_{i} \cap A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A$
=	Paul Schaffer
In the progence of	aul Schaffer ///
In the presence of:	
Lustine Bulbech (Witness)	
(Witness)	_
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>
(Typed of TITHEEd Name of Wienes	-,
101	/, ,
Signed and witnessed this $\frac{\int S \dot{f}}{}$ da	ay of <u>Wirl</u> , 1998 at
Groton, Connecticut.	
210 3011, COLINGO LEGICA	Live G. Yound
_	
	Sue Yocum
In the presence of:	/
Rustine Bulbeck	
(Witness)	_
Kristine Birkberk	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness	5)

kmb\legal\INCYTE\MITCHEL3.DOC

Signed and witnessed this $29$	day of Mag 1998 at
signed and withessed this _x /	3
Groton, Connecticut.	Peter G. Mildel
	Peter Mitchell
In the presence of:	
Rustre Dukbeck	
(Witness)	
Kustvi Bukkeck (Witness) Kristine Birkbeck	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	SS)
Signed and witnessed this $\frac{25}{}$	day of May, 1998 at
Groton, Connecticut.	
	1/
	Nancy Hutchinson
In the presence of:	-
Custre Bukbich (Witness)	
Kristine Birkbeck	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	ss)
3797	4
Signed and witnessed this $3E^{m}$	day of, 1998 at
Groton, Connecticut.	
divion, connecticut.	Modelland
	Michael Lawton
In the presence of:	
30tc/1	0
(Witness)	<del></del>
Patricia Batellio	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	ss)

**RECORDED: 03/15/1999**